FY 2025 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT

Recipient
Alabama

Alaska

American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia

Federated States of Micronesia

Florida
Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Kickapoo Tribe
Louisiana
Maine
Marshallislands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Northern Mariana Islands
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma

Annual Basic

$2,620,554
$581,557
$90,243
$1,900,844
$1,467,854
$10,805,169
$2,010,696
$2,415,063
$297,735
$1,330,921
$108,048
$4,667,042
$5,095,740
$378,765
$1,321,908
$602,082
$3,690,145
$2,724,048
$1,818,591
$1,497,072
$2,202,404
$51,866
$4,922,794
$1,516,495
$43,594
$3,106,055
$4,523,317
$6,557,227
$4,244,956
$2,442,481
$4,157,338
$1,124,328
$68,077
$2,796,064
$610,059
$2,450,402
$4,756,592
$2,387,238
$11,373,448
$4,504,687
$423,794
$7,518,657
$1,519,739

Sex Offense*

$104,888
$15,310
$968
$149,296
$62,869
$825,408
$120,533
$75,278
$20,666
$14,395
$2,123
$449,636
$223,624
$3,523
$30,381
$38,394
$267,477
$141,656
$66,603
$61,332
$94,065
$0
$97,236
$28,441
$1,646
$128,957
$146,758
$210,376
$119,130
$61,820
$128,491
$22,635
$1,078
$40,949
$64,813
$28,758
$193,919
$44,206
$421,725
$217,935
$16,265
$246,328
$82,656

Total Award
$2,725,442
$596,867
$91,211
$2,050,140
$1,530,723
$11,630,577
$2,131,229
$2,490,341
$318,401
$1,345,316
$110,171
$5,116,678
$5,319,364
$382,288
$1,352,289
$640,476
$3,957,622
$2,865,704
$1,885,194
$1,558,404
$2,296,469
$51,866
$5,020,030
$1,544,936
$45,240
$3,235,012
$4,670,075
$6,767,603
$4,364,086
$2,504,301
$4,285,829
$1,146,963
$69,155
$2,837,013
$674,872
$2,479,160
$4,950,511
$2,431,444
$11,795,173
$4,722,622
$440,059
$7,764,985
$1,602,395



FY 2025 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT

Oregon $1,141,067 $88,458 $1,229,525
Pennsylvania $7,909,258 $271,447 $8,180,705
Puerto Rico $2,603,483 $68,597 $2,672,080
Republic of Palau $36,265 $451 $36,716
Rhode Island $793,047 $22,909 $815,956
Santee Sioux $51,866 $0 $51,866
South Carolina $2,006,633 $106,853 $2,113,486
South Dakota $380,265 $18,510 $398,775
Tennessee $2,639,682 $144,272 $2,783,954
Texas $6,372,674 $608,448 $6,981,122
Utah $1,600,426 $68,299 $1,668,725
Vermont $455,750 $13,425 $469,175
Virgin Islands $299,576 $2,210 $301,786
Virginia $3,311,205 $180,191 $3,491,396
Washington $1,557,066 $160,857 $1,717,923
West Virginia $1,504,530 $37,446 $1,541,976
Wisconsin $3,231,911 $123,038 $3,354,949
Wyoming $379,607 $12,042 $391,649
TOTAL $155,000,000 $7,000,000 $162,000,000

*Based on 2020 Population Data
*Award estimates and timelines are based on availability of funds and are subject to change as
appropriations are finalized.



