FY 2025 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT

Recipient	Annual Basic	Sex Offense*	Total Award
Alabama	\$2,620,554	\$104,888	\$2,725,442
Alaska	\$581,557	\$15,310	\$596,867
American Samoa	\$90,243	\$968	\$91,211
Arizona	\$1,900,844	\$149,296	\$2,050,140
Arkansas	\$1,467,854	\$62,869	\$1,530,723
California	\$10,805,169	\$825,408	\$11,630,577
Colorado	\$2,010,696	\$120,533	\$2,131,229
Connecticut	\$2,415,063	\$75,278	\$2,490,341
Delaware	\$297,735	\$20,666	\$318,401
District of Columbia	\$1,330,921	\$14,395	\$1,345,316
Federated States of Micronesia	\$108,048	\$2,123	\$110,171
Florida	\$4,667,042	\$449,636	\$5,116,678
Georgia	\$5,095,740	\$223,624	\$5,319,364
Guam	\$378,765	\$3,523	\$382,288
Hawaii	\$1,321,908	\$30,381	\$1,352,289
Idaho	\$602,082	\$38,394	\$640,476
Illinois	\$3,690,145	\$267,477	\$3,957,622
Indiana	\$2,724,048	\$141,656	\$2,865,704
Iowa	\$1,818,591	\$66,603	\$1,885,194
Kansas	\$1,497,072	\$61,332	\$1,558,404
Kentucky	\$2,202,404	\$94,065	\$2,296,469
Kickapoo Tribe	\$51,866	\$0	\$51,866
Louisiana	\$4,922,794	\$97,236	\$5,020,030
Maine	\$1,516,495	\$28,441	\$1,544,936
Marshall Islands	\$43,594	\$1,646	\$45,240
Maryland	\$3,106,055	\$128,957	\$3,235,012
Massachusetts	\$4,523,317	\$146,758	\$4,670,075
Michigan	\$6,557,227	\$210,376	\$6,767,603
Minnesota	\$4,244,956	\$119,130	\$4,364,086
Mississippi	\$2,442,481	\$61,820	\$2,504,301
Missouri	\$4,157,338	\$128,491	\$4,285,829
Montana	\$1,124,328	\$22,635	\$1,146,963
Northern Mariana Islands	\$68,077	\$1,078	\$69,155
Nebraska	\$2,796,064	\$40,949	\$2,837,013
Nevada	\$610,059	\$64,813	\$674,872
New Hampshire	\$2,450,402	\$28,758	\$2,479,160
New Jersey	\$4,756,592	\$193,919	\$4,950,511
New Mexico	\$2,387,238	\$44,206	\$2,431,444
New York	\$11,373,448	\$421,725	\$11,795,173
North Carolina	\$4,504,687	\$217,935	\$4,722,622
North Dakota	\$423,794	\$16,265	\$440,059
Ohio	\$7,518,657	\$246,328	\$7,764,985
Oklahoma	\$1,519,739	\$82,656	\$1,602,395

FY 2025 PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES (PHHS) BLOCK GRANT

Recipient	Annual Basic	Sex Offense*	Total Award
Oregon	\$1,141,067	\$88,458	\$1,229,525
Pennsylvania	\$7,909,258	\$271,447	\$8,180,705
Puerto Rico	\$2,603,483	\$68,597	\$2,672,080
Republic of Palau	\$36,265	\$451	\$36,716
Rhode Island	\$793,047	\$22,909	\$815,956
Santee Sioux	\$51,866	\$0	\$51,866
South Carolina	\$2,006,633	\$106,853	\$2,113,486
South Dakota	\$380,265	\$18,510	\$398,775
Tennessee	\$2,639,682	\$144,272	\$2,783,954
Texas	\$6,372,674	\$608,448	\$6,981,122
Utah	\$1,600,426	\$68,299	\$1,668,725
Vermont	\$455,750	\$13,425	\$469,175
Virgin Islands	\$299,576	\$2,210	\$301,786
Virginia	\$3,311,205	\$180,191	\$3,491,396
Washington	\$1,557,066	\$160,857	\$1,717,923
West Virginia	\$1,504,530	\$37,446	\$1,541,976
Wisconsin	\$3,231,911	\$123,038	\$3,354,949
Wyoming	\$379,607	\$12,042	\$391,649
TOTAL	\$155,000,000	\$7,000,000	\$162,000,000

^{*}Based on 2020 Population Data

^{*}Award estimates and timelines are based on availability of funds and are subject to change as appropriations are finalized.